 8840004-REV S   •   7/22  PAGE 1 OF 3
Potter Electric Signal Company, LLC   •   St. Louis, MO   •    Tech Support: 866-956-1211 / Customer Service: 866-572-3005    •   www.pottersignal.com
THERMOFLEX® CF/CR
Series
Conventional Heat Detectors
Description
The THERMOFLEX® CF/CR Series standard heat detectors are
available in single or multiple circuits with open or closed contact

Conventional Heat Detectors
Engineering Specifications
Ordering Information
•	 Models CR 135 W, CR 165 W and CR 200 W detectors are dual-action type, that will respond to a rate of temperature increase at the ceiling of
15 Fahrenheit degrees per minute (8.4 Celsius degrees per minute).  These detectors will also respond when the fixed temperature (non restorable)
threshold is exceeded.  Dual-action detectors are installed in areas where rapid fluctuations in ceiling temperature are not expected.
•	 In areas where sudden increases in ceiling temperature are normal, specify Fixed Temperature. Only units i.e. C.E 135 W, CF 165 W, CF 200 W or
CF 285 W.
•	 Detectors shall be installed in areas where environmental conditions including dust, vapours, insects, low temperatures, etc., would cause an ionization
or photoelectric type detector to initiate a false alarm.
•	 Detectors shall have a proven operating temperature range of; -20°F/+250°F (-30°C/-120°C), exclusive of releasing temperature.
•	 The fusible link mechanism, when operated, shall be held firmly in place such that the contacts are prohibited from changing state, i.e. reverting back
to the normal position.
•	 Detector shall provide two (2) terminal screws for each circuit wire connection. (See installation sketch on Page 3).
Model Description Stock Number Operating
Tempurature
Maximum Installation
Tempurature Spacing*
CR-135W Fixed/ROR, Indoor 1000140 135°F (57°C) 100°F (37.8°C) 70’ (21m)
CR-165W Fixed/ROR, Indoor 1000122 165°F (71°C) 140°F (60°C) 70’ (21m)
CR-200W Fixed/ROR, Indoor 1000141 200°F (93°C) 160°F (71°C) 70’ (21m)
CF-135W Fixed, Indoor 1000142 135°F (57°C) 100°F (37.8°C) 40’ (12m)
CF-165W Fixed, Indoor 1000121 165°F (71°C) 140°F (60°C) 25’ (7.5m)
CF-200W Fixed, Indoor 1000143 200°F (93°C) 160°F (71°C) 25’ (7.5m)
CF-285W Fixed, Indoor 1000152 285°F (140°C) 225°F (107.2°C) 25’ (7.5m)
CR-135CW Fixed/ROR,Indoor, Normally Closed 1000144 135°F (57°C) 100°F (37.8°C)  70’ (21m)
CR-165C Fixed/ROR,Indoor, Normally Closed Aluminum Finish 1000130 165°F (71°C) 140°F (60°C) 70’ (21m)
CR-200CW Fixed/ROR,Indoor, Normally Closed 1000120 200°F (93°C) 160°F (71°C) 70’ (21m)
CF-135CW Fixed Indoor, Normally Closed 1000145 135°F (57°C) 100°F (37.8°C) 40’ (12m)
CF-165C Fixed Indoor, Normally Closed Aluminum Finish 1000124 165°F (71°C) 140°F (60°C) 25’ (7.5m)
CF-200CW Fixed Indoor, Normally Closed 1000123 200°F (93°C) 160°F (71°C) 25’ (7.5m)
* Assumes a flat, uninterrupted ceiling at a height not exceeding 10'/3m